

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri N. Subba Rao, learned Senior
Counsel for Sri Siva Rama Krishna
Kolluru

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Municipal
Administration and Urban
Development, Ms. S. Pranathi, learned
Standing Counsel for A.P.C.R.D.A.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 14th October 2025**P C :**

Notice.

Service waived by the learned Government Pleader for Municipal
Administration and Urban Development for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Service waived by Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.
Capital Region Development Authority for respondent No.4.

List on 27.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD