

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Sri N. Subba Rao, learned Senior
Counsel appearing vice Mr. Siva
Rama Krishna Kolluru

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

G.P. for Municipal Administration and
Urban Development**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 27th October 2025****P C :**

Objections be filed.

List on 17.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn