

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Kamireddy Divya representing
Sri Siva Rama Krishna Kolluru

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 17th November 2025

P C :

Pleadings be completed.

List on 05.01.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD