

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Siva Rama Krishna Kolluru

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Muncipal Admn & Urban Dev

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 5th January 2026****P C :**

Response be filed, failing which costs shall be imposed on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn