

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Akula Sri Krishna Sai Bhargav
representing Mr. Siva Rama Krishna
Kolluru

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Government Pleader for Municipal
Admn and Urban Dev**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 16th February 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 states that counter-affidavit shall be filed during the course of the day.

List on 20.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn