

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Dasari Renuka Lakshmi
representing Sri Siva Rama Krishna
Kolluru

Advocate for Respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special
Government Pleader.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April 2026**P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing
rejoinder.

List on 13.07.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD