

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner

:

Mr N. Subba Rao, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr Siva Rama Krishna
Kolluru

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mrs S Pranathi (SC for CRDA),
GP Municipal Admn., and Urban Dev.,**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 13th July, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for parties pray for some time to furnish a convenience compilation.

At request, adjourned to 20.08.2026 for arguments.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl