

**WRIT PETITION NO: 28050 of 2025**

Pathan Liyakath Alikhan

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Petitioner(s) : Mr Siva Rama Krishna Kolluru

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Ms S Pranathi (SC for CRDA)

P C :

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks an adjournment to furnish convenience compilation.

At request, adjourned to 05.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl